
Laredo Community College

Graduates - FY 2015, FY 2016 & FY 2017

CIP 3 Yr. 3 Yr.

Code Description 2015 2016 2017 Total Avg.

11100100 System Administration/Administrator 42 39 57  138  46.0

12050300 Culinary Arts / Chef Training 11 19 8  38  12.7

15050100 Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology/Technician (ACH/ACR/ACHR/HRAC/HVAC/AC Technology)10 27 44  81  27.0

15090300 Petroleum Technology / Technician 92 76 41  209  69.7

15130100 Drafting and Design Technology /Technician, General 3 9 8  20  6.7

19070600 Child Development 32 20 27  79  26.3

43010700 Criminal Justice / Police Science 54 55 42  151  50.3

43010900 Security and Loss Prevention Services 3 0 0  3  1.0

46030200 Electrician 5 13 4  22  7.3

47010400 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician 68 55 55  178  59.3

47060300 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician 8 10 12  30  10.0

47060400 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician 8 23 18  49  16.3

47060500 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician 38 43 44  125  41.7

48050800 Welding Technology/Welder 26 28 40  94  31.3

51080100 Medical/Clinical Assistant 22 32 29  83  27.7

51090400 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 33 29 58  120  40.0

51100400 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician 25 38 38  101  33.7

51390200 Nursing Assistant / Aide and Patient Care Assist. 95 98 98  291  97.0

52030200 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping 21 38 30  89  29.7

52140100 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 14 23 25  62  20.7

52140300 International Marketing 17 13 25  55  18.3

Certificates, 1 Total 627 688 703 2,018 672.7

11100100 System Administration/Administrator 0 1 2  3  1.0

15050100 Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology/Technician 15 7 6  28  9.3

15130100 Drafting and Design Technology /Technician, General 3 6 8  17  5.7

46030200 Electrician 5 2 0  7  2.3

47060300 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician 8 1 0  9  3.0

47060400 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician 4 9 0  13  4.3

51080100 Medical/Clinical Assistant 6 6 1  13  4.3

51390100 Licensed Practical / Vocational Nurse Training 27 18 27  72  24.0

Certificates, 2 Total 68 50 44 162 54.0

695 738 747 2,180 726.7

FY

Certificate 1    (at least 15 SCH and no more than 42 SCH)

Certificate 2  (at least 43 SCH and no more than 59 SCH)

Total Certificates:
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Laredo Community College

Graduates - FY 2015, FY 2016 & FY 2017

CIP 3 Yr. 3 Yr.

Code Description 2015 2016 2017 Total Avg.

FY

11100100 System Administration/Administrator 16 11 16  43  14.3

12050300 Culinary Arts / Chef Training 0 0 3  3  1.0

15130200 CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician 3 8 8  19  6.3

19070600 Child Development 19 14 17  50  16.7

43010400 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 42 38 33  113  37.7

47010400 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician 35 47 31  113  37.7

51080100 Medical/Clinical Assistant 6 20 12  38  12.7

51080300 Occupational Therapist Assistant 12 12 9  33  11.0

51080600 Physical Therapist Assistant 13 9 14  36  12.0

51090400 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 1 8 2  11  3.7

51091100 Radiologic Technology/Science-Radiographer 9 10 10  29  9.7

51380100 Registered  Nursing / Registered Nurse 26 27 38  91  30.3

52030200 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping 6 8 11  25  8.3

52140100 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 6 6 13  25  8.3

52140300 International Marketing 8 7 9  24  8.0

Associate in Applied Science (AAS) Total 202 225 226 653 217.7

Associate in Arts (AA) Total 434 411 368 1213 404.3

Associate in Science (AS) Total 301 316 342 959 319.7

Total Associate Degrees: 937 952 936 2,825 941.7

Total Graduates 1,632 1,690 1,683 5,005 1,668.3

Core Curriculum Completers and FOS Total 730 725 710 2,165 721.7

Associate in Applied Science (AAS)
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